
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION 27566 ) 
FILED ON JUNE 21, 1973 BY FRONTIER ) 
ENTERPRISES,INC. TO APPROPRIATE ) 
WATER FROM AN UNDERGROUND SOURCE IN ) 
CARSON CITY, NEVADA. ) 

GENERAL: 

RULING 

Application 27566 was filed on June 21. 1973 by 
the Frontier Enterprises, Inc. to appropriate 1.0 c.f.s. 
of water from an underground source for quasi-municipal 
and domestic purposes. The proposed point of diversion 
is located within the NE~ SW~ section 8, T.lSN., R.20E., 
M.D.B.& M. The place of use is described as within the 
N~ SW~ Section 8, T.lSN., R.20E .. M.D.B.& M. The period 
of use is to be from January 1 to December 31 of each year. 

Under remarks the applicant states: "the primary 
purpose of this well and pipe system is for a standby 
to well under Permit No. 25728. No additional water over 
that granted under Permit No. 25728 is applied for. The 
place of use is the same as that for Permit No. 25728". 

By letter dated December 4, 1973, Mr. Paul Lumos, 
public Works Director, states that Carson City water 
Department is in a position to provide the applicant with 
the necessary water service to the applicant upon payment 
of the necessary hookup. charge and a monthly minimum 
on the meter as is customary with a standby service. 

under the provisions of NRS 534.120 (3) the state 
Engineer may deny applications to appropriate ground 
water for any purposes within a designated area when 
water can be furnished by an entity such as a water 
district or a municipality presently engaged in furnishing 
water to the inhabitants thereof. 
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RULING 

Application 27566 is herewith denied on the grounds 
that water service is available from an entity presently 
engaged in furnishing water and the granting would not 
be in the public interest. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~g~ 
state Engineer 

Dated this. ____ ~l~l~t~h~ ____ d.ay 

of December , 1973. 
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